

April 21, 2023

**Stock Code: 542248** 

To,
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Sub: Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (Non-Applicability Confirmation)

Ref: SEBI Circular NO.SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018 144 dated November 26 2018

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We wish to confirm that we are not a large corporate as per the applicability criteria provided under SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/2018/1 44 dated November 26, 2018 and therefore the disclosure required to be made in terms of the said circular is not applicable to the company.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You
For Deccan Health Care Limited

Vaishali Gagnani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M.No. A58408

**Encl- Annexure A** 

**Registered Office:** 

CIN: L72200TG1996PLC024351. Estd: 1996 Address: H.No. 6-3-348/4, Dwarkapuri

Colony, Punjagutta, Hyderabad,

Telangana-500082

Innovation Hub & Manufacturing:

Address: Plot No.13, Sector-03, (SIDCUL), IIE, Panthnagar, Udam Singh Nagar – 263 153,

U.K., India.

E-mail: info@deccanhealthcare.co.in; Website: www.deccanhealthcare.co.in; www.beyoungstore.com; 🕾 040-40144508



## Annexure A

## Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

S. No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Deccan Health Care Limited
2	CIN	L72200TG1996PLC024351
3	Outstanding Borrowing of the Company as on Nil/	NIL / Not Applicable
	Not Applicable 31st March 2023 (in Rs. Cr)	
4	Highest Credit Rating during the previous Not	Not Applicable
	Applicable Financial Year along with the name of	
	the Credit Rating Agency	
5	Name of the Stock Exchange* in which the fine Not	Not Applicable
	Applicable shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the	
	required borrowing under the framework	

We confirm that we are not Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

Vaishali Gagnani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

- In terms of Para of 3.2(ii) of the Circular, beginning F.Y 2023, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the short fall shall be levied by the Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of the Stock Exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of short fall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.

Registered Office:

CIN: L72200TG1996PLC024351. Estd: 1996 Address: H.No. 6-3-348/4, Dwarkapuri

Colony, Punjagutta, Hyderabad,

Telangana-500082

Innovation Hub & Manufacturing:

Address: Plot No.13, Sector-03, (SIDCUL), IIE,
Panthnagar, Udam Singh Nagar – 263 153,

U.K., India.

E-mail: info@deccanhealthcare.co.in; Website: www.deccanhealthcare.co.in; www.beyoungstore.com; 🕾 040-40144508